TIMETABLE

FRIDAY 5 April 2019

14h00

Cross Country course open for inspection

SATURDAY 6 April 2019

DRESSAGE PHASE

Arena 1

SAND

10.45am
11.06am
08.00am
09.30am

11.45am
13.15pm

Arena 2

Class 1 Adult Eventing 100 (3)
Class 2 Junior Ev 100 (2)
Class 3 Adult Ev 90 (9)

Class 4 Junior Ev 90 (7)

Class 6 Adult Ev 80 (11)
Class 7 Junior Ev 80 (6)

GRASS

10.45am
09.45am
09.15am
08.30am
13.00pm
12.15pm
12.30pm

Class 9 Adult Eventing 70 (8)
Class 10 Junior Ev70 (4)

Class 12 Adult Eventing 60 (1)
Class 13 Junior Ev 60 (6)

Class 8 PR Ev 80 (2)

Class 11 PR Ev 70 (2)

Class 14 PR. Ev 60 (1)

SHOWJUMPING

[ VR W I S’

Judge:
Judge:
Judge:
Judge:

Judge:
Judge:

Judge:
Judge:
Judge:
Judge:
Judge:
Judge:
Judge:

Heike Harvey
Kristina Pukstys
Heike Harvey
Kristina Pukstys

Kristina Pukstys
Kristina Pukstys

Gill Pater
Gill Pater
Gill Pater
Gill Pater

Kristina Pukstys

Gill Pater
Gill Pater

14h00 Competitors X/C briefing before Show Jumping
14h30 Mounted Walk for 60s and 70s around the course.
14h30 Show Jumping classes 1m & down

SUNDAY 7 April

CROSS COUNTRY PHASE

08h00 Jump Judges Briefing

09h30 Cross Country Start in number order

+/-13h30 Prize Giving



SHOW DIRECTOR

Riders Representative:

DRESSAGE
Judges:
Auditors:

SHOW JUMPING

Judge:

Course Designer:
Commentator:
Scorer:

CROSS COUNTRY

Technical Delegate:

Technical Delegate
Commentator:
Course Designer:
Starter:

Medics:
Veterinary:

Farrier:

OFFICIALS

Yvette Taylor

Rene Heystek

Mrs. Gill Pater, Ms. Kristina Pukstys

Leandi Steyn and helpers

Mrs. Tina Leutenneger
Gus Oberholster
Mrs. Charlotte Houston

Tanya Valentine

Priscilla Young

David Winton

Charlotte Houston

Yvette Taylor

Darryn Curtis

No 4 Medic Navesh 083 261 8570
Dr. Di Foden 084 205 8360

Donovan Rewitzky 0713759140



