TIMETABLE

FRIDAY 5 April 2019

14h00 Cross Country course open for inspection

SATURDAY 6 April 2019

DRESSAGE PHASE

Arena 1	SAND		
10.45am 11.06am 08.00am 09.30am	Class 1 Adult Eventing 100 (3) Class 2 Junior Ev 100 (2) Class 3 Adult Ev 90 (9) Class 4 Junior Ev 90 (7)	<pre>} } } }</pre>	Judge: Heike Harvey Judge: Kristina Pukstys Judge: Heike Harvey Judge: Kristina Pukstys
11.45am 13.15pm	Class 6 Adult Ev 80 (11) Class 7 Junior Ev 80 (6)		Judge: Kristina Pukstys Judge: Kristina Pukstys
Arena 2	<u>GRASS</u>		
10.45am 09.45am 09.15am 08.30am 13.00pm 12.15pm 12.30pm	Class 9 Adult Eventing 70 (8) Class 10 Junior Ev70 (4) Class 12 Adult Eventing 60 (1) Class 13 Junior Ev 60 (6) Class 8 PR Ev 80 (2) Class 11 PR Ev 70 (2)		Judge: Gill Pater Judge: Kristina Pukstys Judge: Gill Pater

SHOWJUMPING

14h00	Competitors X/C briefing before Show Jumping
14h30	Mounted Walk for 60s and 70s around the course.
14h30	Show Jumping classes 1m & down

SUNDAY 7 April

CROSS COUNTRY PHASE

08h00	Jump Judges Briefing
09h30	Cross Country Start in number order
+/- 13h30	Prize Giving

OFFICIALS

SHOW DIRECTOR Yvette Taylor

Riders Representative: Rene Heystek

DRESSAGE

Judges: Mrs. Gill Pater, Ms. Kristina Pukstys

Auditors: Leandi Steyn and helpers

SHOW JUMPING

Judge: Mrs. Tina Leutenneger

Course Designer: Gus Oberholster

Commentator: Mrs. Charlotte Houston

Scorer: Tanya Valentine

CROSS COUNTRY

Technical Delegate: Priscilla Young

Technical Delegate David Winton

Commentator: Charlotte Houston

Course Designer: Yvette Taylor

Starter: Darryn Curtis

Medics: No 4 Medic Navesh 083 261 8570

Veterinary: Dr. Di Foden 084 205 8360

Farrier: Donovan Rewitzky 071 375 9140